A coop shall be covered, ventilated, and rodent and predator resistant. 
5. A coop shall not be constructed of scrap or dilapidated materials. 
6. The coop shall be built with a finished, all weather exterior material. 
7. It is unlawful to keep a rooster or crowing hen. 
8. No lot smaller than six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet shall be used for the keeping of chickens 
9. Any coop or enclosure shall be located in the rear yard of the main dwelling. 
10. Any coop or enclosure shall be located at least twenty (20) feet from any primary residential dwelling on an